Please take a numbered

K550 ¥10,000 bills

YAKUSHIMA KOTSU BUS | & 508 5 e
2024.10. 1~ ﬂ the bus even if you have (- ¥2,000 exchange | K EL 0097.46.2221
TIMETABLE Only the main bus stops are published. aFree Pass. - New¥500 coins ' ~ '
5 Nagata = Miyanoura = Airport = Anbo = Onoaida = Kurio = Oko-no-taki Waterfall g Oko no-taki Waterfall = KUI'IO = Onoalda = Anbo = Alrport = Mlyanoura = Nagata
S| vesnanon [ma] Ao [ e | Oz e et e || Ol e | | o | s o b2 oemanon [ erost g nagata "B S gt Ve BT gt i VT agata 5] gz |nagata e
1 Nagata 7:26 § |9:26 |10:01 11:36 g 15:06 17:51 129 Oko-no-taki e} 11:00 15:25 o
5 | Inakahama 7:29 | 23 |9:29 [10:04 11:39| =8 15:09 17:54 127| Kuriobashi g | 6:39 8:04 | 8:29 9:54 | 11:04 13:14]13:44 15:29 %g 16:2917:29
8 | Yoshida 7:36 gi 9:36 | 10:11 11:46 g‘:;’ 15:16 18:01 123 Nakama gg 6:44 8:09 | 8:34 9:59 |11:09 13:19]13:49 15:34 ;% 16:3417:34
1 Isso 7:42 o 9:42 110:17 11:52 = 15:22 18:07 114/ Yudomari 59 6:52 8:17 | 8:42 10:07 | 11:17 13:2713:57 15:42 §§ 16:4217:42
14| Shitoko 7:47 »"“g 9:47 |10:22 11:57 f"‘r'g 15:27 18:12 112|Kaichu Onsen| _gQ 6:53 8:18 | 8:43 10:08 | 11:18 13:2813:58 15:43 %3 16:43(17:43
17| Fukagawa 7:54 & | 9:54 110:29 12:04 & 15:34 18:19 102| Koshima %% 7:00 8:25 | 8:50 10:15(11:25 13:35(14:05 15:50 g% 16:50|17:50
20|MiyanouraPor] 5:50 8:00 | 8:40 |10:00/10:35|11:15|12:10|12:50|14:10| 15:20| 15:40 | 16:50 17:25|18:25 99 |lwasaki Hotel] 5:00 | S 2 | 7:05 8:30 | 8:55 10:20|11:30{12:40|13:40|14:10|15:00| 15:55 7_;% 16:55|17:55
19 TS arakmmeal] 4:45 | 5:51 I Il || I I Il I Il Il I I || I 97| S aram ' | 5:06 gg’i 7:11 8:36 | 9:01 10:26|11:36 | 12:46 | 13:46 [ 14:16 | 15:06 | 16:01 éi 17:01]18:01
21|MYE5o9 ] 4:46 | 5:52 8:01 | 8:41 [10:01[10:36|11:16 | 12:11|12:51|14:11|15:21|15:41 | 16:51 17:26|18:26 94| Onoaida 5:07 22 7:12 8:37 | 9:02 10:27 | 11:37 | 12:47 | 13:47 | 14:17 | 15:07 | 16:02 E’% 17:02118:02
23| Miyanoura | 4:48 | 5:54 8:03 | 8:43 [10:03|10:38| 11:18|12:13|12:53|14:13|15:23|15:43|16:53 17:28(18:28 89 Hara 5:12 “3’§ 717 8:42 | 9:07 10:32|11:42|12:52|13:52 | 14:2215:12|16:07 ® 2 17:07 |18:07
25| Oharamachi| 4:50 | 5:56 8:05 | 8:45 |10:05[10:40| 11:20|12:15|12:55|14:15| 15:25| 15:45 | 16:55 17:30|18:30 86| poanica | 5:14 ;% 7:19 8:44 | 9:09 10:34 | 11:44 | 12:54 | 13:54 | 14:24 | 15:14 | 16:09 §§1 17:09/18:09
30| A coop mae | 4:51 | 5:57 8:06 | 8:46 [10:06|10:41|11:21|12:16|12:56|14:16|15:26|15:46 | 16:56 17:31]18:31 85 Mugio 5:15 %S 7:20 8:45 | 9:10 10:35]11:45|12:55]13:55|14:25|15:15|16:10 %é 17:10/18:10
31 |Miyaura Sho mae] 4:52 | 5:58 8:07 | 8:47 |10:07 |10:42 | 11:22 |12:17 |12:57 | 14:17 | 15:27 | 15:47 | 16:57 ie) 17:32(18:32 78 Hirano 523 58 | 7:28 8:53 | 9:18 10:43]11:53|13:03|14:03 |14:33|15:23|16:18 Ao 17:18/18:18
34| Asahimachi | 4:54 | 6:00 8:09 | 8:49 [10:09[10:44|11:2412:19]12:59|14:19|15:29|15:49|16:59 3 17:34|18:34 73 |Morihisa Jinja} 5:27 %_@ 7:32 8:57 | 9:22 10:47|11:57 | 13:07 | 14:07 | 14:37 | 15:27 | 16:22 B 17:22|18:22
37| Kusugawa | 4:56 | 6:02 8:11 | 8:51 |10:11|10:46| 11:26 | 12:21|13:01|14:21{15:31|15:51|17:01] »& [17:36|18:36 68 |Shizenkan(Museum)f 5:32 "'§ [ Il [ Il Il [ Il Il [l I 17:10] || Il
41| Tabugawa | 5:00 | 6:06 8:15 | 8:55 |10:15]10:50| 11:30 | 12:25|13:05 | 14:25|15:35|15:55 17:05] £33 |17:40/18:40 67| Makino 5:38 3 | 7:33 8:58 | 9:23 10:48|11:58 | 13:08 | 14:08 | 14:38 | 15:28 | 16:23 17:15]17:23]18:23
44| Koseda | 5:03 ] 6:09 8:18 | 8:58 |10:18|10:53 | 11:33|12:28 | 13:08 | 14:28 | 15:38 | 15:58 | 17:08 52 17:43/18:43 66 Anbo 5:39 3 | 7:34 8:59 | 9:24 10:49]11:59 [13:09 | 14:09 | 14:3915:29|16:24] + 17:16]17:24|18:24
48| Shionomichi| 5:07 | 6:13 8:22 | 9:02 [10:22[10:57 | 11:3712:32/13:12|14:32|15:42|16:02 | 17:12 gg 17:47118:47 64| Anbo Port | 5:43 | 5:50 | || 9:03 | 9:28 10:53]12:03|13:13|14:13 [ 14:43] || |16:28] - || J17:2818:28
49| Airport || ] 6:14 8:23 | 9:03 [10:23/10:58]11:38[12:33[13:13[14:33]15:43/16:03]17:13] 2= |[17:48]18:48 63| "%re ™l 9 | 5:52 | 7:36 9:05 | 9:30 10:55|12:05[13:15]14:15/14:45|15:31[16:30] . 17:18]17:30]18:30
52| Hayasaki | 5:09 | 6:16 8:25 | 9:05 |10:25|11:00 | 11:40|12:35|13:15|14:35|15:45|16:05|17:15 EOE 17:50|18:50 62| Gochomae S | 554 | 7:38 9:07 | 9:32 10:57 |12:07 [13:17 | 14:17 | 14:47 | 15:33 | 16:32] . 17:20]17:34|18:34
56| Nagakubo | 5:12 | 6:19 8:28 | 9:08 [10:28|11:03|11:43|12:38|13:18|14:38|15:48|16:08 | 17:18 ;§ 17:53[18:53 59| Funayuki g 5:57 | 7:41 9:10 | 9:35 11:00 {12:10]13:20|14:20| 14:50 | 15:36 | 16:35] *  17:23]17:37|18:37
59| Funayuki | 5:16 | 6:23 8:32 | 9:12 [10:32|11:07 | 11:47 | 12:42|13:22|14:4215:52|16:12|17:22 2z 17:57|18:57 56| Nagakubo s | 6:01) 7:45 9:14 | 9:39 11:04 |12:14 | 13:24 | 14:24|14:54 | 15:40|16:39) + 17:27)17:41|18:41
62| Gochomae | 5:19 | 6:26 8:35 | 9:15 [10:35|11:10| 11:50 | 12:45|13:25|14:45|15:55|16:17 | 17:27 § m 18:02|19:02 52| Hayasaki mg 6:04 | 7:48 9:17 | 9:42 11:07 | 12:17 1 13:27 | 14:27 | 14:57 | 15:43 | 16:42 o 17:30)17:4418:44
63 Ke‘“‘f;ﬁ" me°) 5:21 ] 6:28 8:37 | 9:17 [10:37 | 11:12 | 11:52 [ 12:47 | 13:27 | 14:47 | 15:57 | 16:19[17:29 §r>fn<) 18:04 [ 19:04 49 Airport %“3’ 6:06 | 7:50 9:19 | 9:44 11:09112:19]13:29[14:29[14:59[15:45[16:44] T 17:32]17:46[18:46
64| Anbo Port || 6:32 || 9:21 [10:41 || [11:56]12:51[13:31/14:51[16:01 || [17:33 =3 18:08|19:08 48| Shionomichi i; 6:07 | 7:51 9:20 | 9:45 11:10(12:20]13:30|14:30| 15:00 | 15:46 | 16:45] Q 17:33]17:47|18:47
66 Anbo 5:23 | <= 8:39 | 9:23 |10:43|11:14 | 11:58|12:53 | 13:33| 14:53| 16:03 | 16:21|17:35 £ ]18:10]19:10 44| Koseda aZ | 6:11 | 7:55 9:24 | 9:49 11:1412:24|13:34 | 14:34 | 15:04 | 15:50 | 16:49 3 17:37]17:51|18:51
67| Makino | 5:24 fe) a‘g 8:40 | 9:24 |10:44|11:15|11:5912:54|13:34 | 14:54 | 16:04 | 16:22 | 17:36 5 J1s11]19:11 41| Tabugawa §§ 6:14 | 7:58 9:27 | 9:52 11:17112:27]13:37| 14:3715:07 | 15:53 | 16:52] = 17:40]17:54 |18:54
68 |Shizenkan(Museum)] 5:29 | =5 g% I Il Il [l Il Il [ Il || [ [ 17:401 || I 37| Kusugawa %g 6:18 | 8:02 9:31 | 9:56 11:21]12:31[13:41[14:41[15:11 |15:57 | 16:56 | < 17:44]17:58 | 18:58
73 Morihisa Jinja} -;-g 8o | 841 | 9:256 |10:45| 11:16|12:00| 12:5513:3514:55 16:05 | 16:23 | 17:37 17:45]18:12]19:12 34| Asahimachi | 3 m | 6:20 | 8:04 9:33 | 9:58 11:23 12:33|13:43| 14:43 | 15:13|15:59 | 16:58] *  17:46]18:00 | 19:00
78| Hirano %g i} 5’; 8:45 | 9:29 |10:49|11:20 | 12:04 | 12:59|13:39 | 14:59 | 16:09|16:27 |17:41] o 17:49]18:16|19:16 31 |Miyaura Shomae} & Q | 6:22 | 8:06 9:35 |10:00 11:25]12:35|13:45|14:45(15:15|16:01[17:00) . 17:48]18:02|19:02
85 Mugio ;g- %2 ﬁg 8:53 | 9:37 [10:57 | 11:28|12:12[13:07 | 13:47 | 15:07 | 16:17 | 16:35 |17:49] T 17:57]18:24|19:24 30| A coop mae 33 |6:23] 807 9:36 [10:01 11:26 | 12:36| 13:46 | 14:46 | 15:1616:02[17:01] . 17:49]18:03[19:03
86| Faanica §§ %5 5% 8:54 | 9:38 |10:58 | 11:29|12:13|13:08 | 13:4815:08|16:18 | 16:36 | 17:50] Q 17:58]18:25|19:25 25| Oharamachi g% 6:24 | 8:08 9:37 [10:02 11:27 | 12:37 | 13:47 | 14:47 | 15:17 | 16:03 | 17:02] . 17:50]18:04 | 19:04
89 Hara %g g; v% 8:56 | 9:40 | 11:00|11:31|12:15/13:10|13:50|15:10|16:20 | 16:38 | 17:52 g 18:00)18:27|19:27 23| Miyanoura §; 6:26 | 8:10 9:39 [10:04 11:29112:39|13:49|14:49|15:19|16:05 | 17:04] * 17:52]18:06 | 19:06
94| Onoaida ggz, ioz 9:01 | 9:45 | 11:05|11:36|12:20|13:15|13:55|15:15|16:25|16:43|17:57) = 18:05]18:32| 19:32 21 "’"‘.’f:_;,‘ﬁ;.i?"c’ §§>_ 6:28 | 8:12 9:41 |10:06 11:31/12:41|13:51|14:51|15:21|16:07 |17:06] + 17:54]18:08 | 19:08
97| samana hotel %% g,§ 7:22 | 9:02 | 9:46 |11:06|11:37 | 12:21|13:16 | 13:56 | 15:16 | 16:26 | 16:44 | 17:58] < 18:06[18:33|19:33 19 el = |l M T T M T T M M T T 17:55] || T
99 |lwasaki Hotel == 25 7:28 | 9:08 | 9:52 | 11:12 | 11:43 |12:27 | 13:22|14:02|15:22 | 16:32 | 16:50 | 18:04 18:12]18:39|19:39 20 |MiyanouraPorty = | 6:31 | 8:15 | 9:15 | 9:44 |10:09 10:40) 11:34 |12:44 1 13:54 | 14:54|15:2416:10 17:09 18:11 [19:11
102 Koshima §g ;Q 7:33 | 9:13 | 9:57 | 11:17 12:32 14:07|15:27 | 16:37 18:09 18:44 17| Fukagawa % <= | 8:19 | 9:19 10:44 13:58 16:14 18:15
112|Kaichu Onsen| & 3 | @ © ] 7:40 ] 9:20 |10:04 | 11:24 12:39 14:14|15:34 | 16:44 18:16 18:51 14| Shitoko = 8:26 | 9:26 10:51 14:05 16:21 18:22
114| Yudomari é% 839 | 7:41]9:21 |10:05|11:25 12:40 14:15]15:35]16:45 18:17 18:52 1 Isso @ 8:31 | 9:31 10:56 14:10 16:26 18:27
123] Nakama %é §§ 7:49 1 9:29 [10:13]11:33 12:48 14:23]15:43]16:53 18:25 19:00 8 | Yoshida 8:37 | 9:37 11:02 14:16 16:32 18:33
127| Kuriobashi | & F’-% 7:54 ] 9:34 [10:18]11:38 12:53 14:28|15:4816:58 18:30 19:05 5 | Inakahama 8:44 | 9:44 11:09 14:23 16:39 18:40
129| Oko-no-taki - 3 10:22 14:32 1 Nagata 8:47 | 9:47 11:12 14:26 16:42 18:43
Miyanoura Port = Shiratani Unsuikyo Gochomae = Kigensugi [Arakawa trekking bus] IW(IS(I’C‘I’ COprf'dﬂOﬂ
_ _ ) (Please change at Oharamachi from Anbo.) 62| Gochomae 9:20 13:30 Latest information & Notification Operated from Margh till November Latest Tinetable Latest Tinetable & Route Map
64| Anbo Port | 9:26 |13:36 Temporary Timetable And operation status of the day See the page obout [ Yakushina Kotsu FREEPASS ]
20 MiyanouraPort| 8:10 [10:15]13:05)15:30 66 Anbo 9:28 |13:38 Yakusugi Shizenkan = Arakawa Tozanguchi
21|MMacoon ] 8:11 [10:16]13:06[15:31] |67] Makino | 9:29 [13:39 68 [Shizenkan(Museum)| 5:00 | 5:20 | 5:40 | 14:00 Access Bus
23| Miyanoura | 8:13 |10:18|13:08|15:33 68 |Shizenkan(Museum)| 9:34 | 13:44 70 |Arakawa Tozanguchi| 5:35 | 5:55 | 6:15 | 14:35 Kagoshima Port(JETFOIL)
25| Oharamachi | 8:15 |10:20|13:10|15:35 69 |Arakawa Sansaro| 10:01 | 14:11 Arakawa Tozanguchi = Yakusugi Shizenkan &Kagoshima Chuo Station
26 |Ushitoko Koen| 8:17 |10:22[13:12|15:37 71 |YakusugiLand| 10:07 | 14:17 70 |Arakawa Tozanguchi| 6:20 |15:00]16:00|16:30|17:00|17:45 See the page about
Language: Japanese 29 |Shiratani Unsuikyo| 8:45 |10:50|13:40|16:05 72| Kigensugi |10:27|14:37 Language: Japanese 68 | Shizenkan(Museum)| 6:55 |15:35|16:35|17:05|17:35|18:20 Language: Japanese
Bus search & Shi - - - . : Yakushima i i
loswifien Svsien iratani Unsuikyo = Miyanoura Port Iz(lgzpsugl = G1%c4hoT4ae Travel all over Yakushima Kotsu Bus 1day 2000yen l‘;‘k’ﬂiﬂgﬂiﬁﬁerJﬁf;Z%?‘Jﬂ!i?k”yT' Longuoge Japanese
0 (Please change at Oharamachi for Anbo.) ; 1 Yak'g:;;fg; d 11;02 15?2 _lE Unllmlted Rlde FREE PASS 3days 3000yen ng/?:]olz?\!\;?:?:rr]%hcpualtrbrg[\\/(ﬁll‘;lt_quem(l)ﬂeiter S('ng,sz lg‘:igqunl:: 01;-1?5; Reservation 0997-46-2221
29 |Shiratani Unsuikyo| 9:00 [10:50|13:45[16:10|  |69]Arakawa Sansaro| 11:11 | 15:21 y aT.cAUOUyTn e C Senpiro waterfall  :Connect from JET FOIL at
26 Ushitoko Koen| 9:23 | 11:13[14:08|16:33|  |68]Shizenken(iuseum)| 11:38 15:48 T e aniseeln o e, LTI -¥erko Center ePuarido oTakedakan | course (ofternoan) 15:10./2,000yen
25| Oharamachi | 9:25 | 11:15|14:10(16:35 67 Makino 11:43|15:53 "4. Please purchase before getting on the bus. e Yakushima Denshogura course (morning) :Recommended for all day use
23| Miyanoura | 9:27 [11:17|14:12|16:37 66 Anbo 11:44 | 15:54 " Purchasing sites: & Jetfoil Terminal ( Miyanoura, Anbo, Kagoshima, Ibusuki) D AFOUHd(fhe iS|0nf)1 A &D/4,500~5,000yen.
MOKUIK 21[Vanooree] 9:29 [11:19 14:14]16:39] [64] AnboPort | || | || R o o oo (yanoura, Alrport  Anbo )  Kanko Genter B Voo Lol L Connect <0 JET FOIL
Language: English 20 MiyanouraPort| 9:35 | 11:25[14:20| 16:45 62| Gochomae |11:48|15:58 Language: English m Yakushima Kotsu m Morino-kirameki m samana hotel Yakushima m Iwasaki Hotel m South Village course (morning) /2,500~ 3, 000yen




YAKUSHIMA KOTSU
BUS ROUTE MAP

Isso Iriguchi 12 'Q

Yahazu ( Isso Beach ) 13 2

8-1 Yoshida bashi

Y7 Ichirigawa tenbouzyo

(¥ 6 Nakanoguchi

4 Inakahama-nishi ./‘
3 Ebisumachi e

8 [iiiagea

5 Inakahama

2 Nagata Iriguchi

‘ \ 14 Shitoko

NN

21 Miyanourako Iriguchi
Q
22 Noboriagari \
23 Mlyanoura

24 Miyanoura Shisho-mae

25 Oharamachi

lean Center

i X

hi

19 Seaside Hotel

irigucl

6 Furikoshibashi
17 Fukagawa
18 Yakuden-mae

- |20 Miyanoura Port|

/ g 34 Asahimachi
‘i 35 Torigoe

A Ccoop mae
P N 37 Kusugawa

31 Miyaurasho-mae(Elementary School)
/32 Koko-mae(High School)
33 Eidan

36 Yakushima Taisha-mae

20 Miyanoura Port

Ferry
Terminal

BUB STOP
Jetfoil

=]

waiting room|

Jetfoil

Terminal

' 8 Kusugawa Onsen iruguchi
26 Ushitoko Koen 42 Otokogawa
Makinokawa 3 Q%
Shimomakino 40 e 43 Nishikoseda
) ) O Tabugawa 41 .~. Koseda
27 Mori-no-tenbodai o, - — - (45 Onnagawa
) 48 Shionomichi , 49 Airport R\ 46 koseda Shinryojo-mae(Clinic)
28 Kumo-no-tenbodai | Shionomichi STOP, 47 Nagamine-kita
for Anbo,Museum
48 Shionomichi Q8 ~ 4 |49 Airport
| 29 Shiratani Unsuikyo |©  |shionmichirop | E 50 Nagamine  "Q
for Miyahoura € 51 Okawa |}’
D
e = 52 Hayasaki (3
P8
p < O 53/Takamibashi
=
Airpoft STOP & / 54 Nodo Iriguchi
iyanogyira,Anbo 3 55 Osako
Manten Tourist Info 5 56 Nagakubo
61 Chuo Q 57|Kuwano
70 Arakawa Tozanguchi | Q & 58|Ryuten
(Mountain Trail Entrance) & 62 Gochomae
.‘ Q | 59 Funayuki
L 63 Keisatsusho-mae(Police)
69 Arakawa Sansaro ‘q‘ . .. 60 Isobe
'Y e
- S L Y g
|71 Yakusugi Cedar Land| A X R ‘ & JAC— <« [64 Anbo Port
m V
o)

Bus stop Purchasing site
. 19 [Seaside Hotel Seaside Hotel
Travel all over Yakushima Kotsu Bus 20 |Miyanoura Port Miyanoura Port Jetfoil Terminal
. . . Tourism Information Center
U n I I m Ited -RI de F RE E P SS 21 [Miyanourako Iriguchi |(Environmental Culture Village Center)
'Yakushima Kanko Center
1 day . 2, Oooye N 25 |Oharamachi Tashiro Bekkan
30 [A-coop mae 'Yakusugiso
| ] . .
3days . 3,000ye n 49 |Airport Yakushima Airport
. Tourism Information Center
4d ays . 4,000ye n 62 |Gochomae 'Yakushima Kotsu
. Mori No Kirameki
Child is half price. 63 [Keisatsusho mae Tourism Information Center
64 |Anbo Port /Anbo Port
Not applicable for Arakawa trekking bus and sightseeing bus to 97 |samana hotel Yakushima  [samana hotel Yakushima
99 |l ki Hotel 'Yakushima lwasaki Hotel
A A . 107 |Hirauchi Iriguchi Yakushima South Village
100yen off either Yakusugi Museum , Yakusugi Land , \ raueh Toven =0 CLILL
Shiratani Unsuikyo or Botanical Research Park.

|72 Kigensugi Cedar|

Y | 129 Oko-no-taki Waterfall |

127 Kuriobashi

Q
O 126 Kurio sho-mae

= —
3 5
= o
[} <
2 ?
2 <
B =
S T
128 Seishonen mura | & _£ S
(Elementary School) ] o, S
P 125 Kurio c =3 2
Q @ 68 g
124 Kurio Iriguchi gz 7] Cex g
= o -

®©'c c =28 !
T os P£8:8 |© S6 oz 2
® Q9F opE8o&8F |3|E ccE® ¢ ©
g $2._SESES |§|2 -SSZE Sogw
Nakama 123\Q 5 225282985 |g|le SEESE EEcE
i Q X cn®8>35352 ¥ S og =
Tsunakakebashi 122 - IH<IS>>sZ [X|®w BCQ9FE Z28Zq
N Qoor~oOoWLY® N TIIIX XIOX

- Nrrvrrvvv [
TrrTTeos ol 28359 939y
i ... -~ - - -
Published 1 May 2024 O OaO IO OO

YAKUSHIMA KOTSU
TEL 0997-46-2221

101 Yaishi

65 Naka lin-mae(Clinic)

O Q
- - 67 Makino
68 Yakusugi Shizenkan 73 Morihisa Jinja(Shrine)
(Museum) 74 Haruta
. . 75 Yokomine
Hinokuchi 79 76 Naka-aza
Shochugawa 80 . 78 Hirano 77 Sakaemachil
Nakabashi 81 64 Anbo Port
—= _ " 820Odakumi
e E Takahira A-coop
o2 o g 2 84 Hotogawa
I|c © -
=X é S 2 ® g 85 Mugi /
5|®©| c _tg 2 S &§ T (3 ugio =
318|588 8 I g 486 Botanical Research Park
2|2|8|cl5E ¢ 3
- T|S|5S e, Tainokawa TR
s|lo|e |02z ©
2188 Lz - 9 Jetfoil| BUS STOI;| |_
T O | 9 .
L o | o ® 90 Kam|yama Terminal
8 qg3d O
e O
O
e, O 95 Onoaida Shisho-mae
¢/ 96 Onoaida Shinryojo-mae(Clinic)
O——— 97 samana hotel Yakushima




<2024.12.01~2025.2.28 >

X This bus is subject to suspension due to road or weather conditions.

Miyanoura Port & Airport ©® Anbd Port & Yakusugi Museum

Matsubanda Kotsa Bus Timetable

<0Only main bus stops are published>

% Payment is due upon disembarkation.

X Large bills are not accepted. Please prepare your fare in advance.

¥ IC cards are not accepted.

¥ Please take a numbered ticket upon boarding.

Southbound (for Yakusugi Museum)

Northbound (for Miyanoura Port)

Miyanoura Port & Shiratani Unsuikyd

To Shiratani Unsuikyd

To Miyanoura Port

No. Bus Stop Time No. Bus Stop Time

20| Miyanoura Port | 4:00 70 ToA;:nk::I:hi 16:30
21 M“{:ﬁﬁg;?ks 4:01 69 | Arakawa Sansaro 16:43
23 Miyanoura 4-:04 68| Yakusugi Museum 17:05
25| Oharamachi 4:05 67 Makino

30| A-Coop mae 4:07 66 Anbd U
31 |Miyaurash8-mae 4-08 64 Anbd Port

32 Koké—mae 4-09 65 Nakain—-mae

34| Asahimachi 410 63| Keisatsusha—-mae G
37 Kusugawa 4:12 62 Gbdchd—mae E
41 Tabugawa 4:16 61 Chad T
44 Koseda 4:-19 59 Funayuki

48 Kaké—mae 4:23 58 Ryiten

49| Koks (Airport) | 4:24 56 Nagakubo

52 Hayasaki 4:26 - 53 Takamibashi - F
53| Takamibashi 4:27 52 Hayasaki F
56 Nagakubo 4-30 49 Kaks (Airport)

58 Ryiten 4:32 48 Kiakd—mae

59 Funayuki 4-33 44 Koseda (@)
61 Chad 4:36 41 Tabugawa N
62| Gécho—mae 4:36 37 Kusugawa L
63 | Keisatsush-mae | 4:37 34 Asahimachi Y
64| Anbb Port 4:40 32 Koké—-mae

65| Nakain—mae 4:41 31 [Miyaurashé-mae

66 Anbd 4:42 30 A-Coop mae

67 Makino 4:43 25 Oharamachi

68 | Yakusugi Museum | 4:48 23 Miyanoura

69 |Arakawa Sansaro|GET OFF ONLY 21 Miul/:i:sz;?kﬁ

70 ToA;:Jr:::I:hi 5:23 20 Miyanoura Port

No. Bus Stop Time No. Bus Stop Time
20 Miyanoura Port 29 | Shiratani Unsuikyd

Miyanourakd .
21 Iriguchi 26 Ushitoko Kéen
23 Miyanoura 25 Oharamachi

SUSPENDED SUSPENDED

25 Oharamachi 23 Miyanoura
26| Ushitoko Kaen 21 M"I’:gz;‘i’ks
29 | Shiratani Unsuiky8 20 Miyanoura Port

Miyanoura Port © Yakusugi Museum Fare Table

Information - Reservations

Matsubanda Kotsd Bus

Tel: 0997-43-5000

M'ylfg:l“ra Oharamachi|  Airport Anbo
Oharamachi| ¥140
Airport | ¥590 | ¥550
Anbo Port [ ¥870 | ¥830 | ¥400
Twa::esﬁi ¥1,020 | ¥990 | ¥580 | ¥240
ﬁ?ﬁih ¥1,790 | ¥1,760| ¥1,420 | ¥1,140

X Bus tickets of other companies (e.g. Yakushima Kotsu Bus Pass) cannot be used for this bus.

¥ These buses will operate between December 1-February 28th
¥ Depature of return buses (downhill )may be slightly delayed.

X This bus is subject to suspension ,without advance notice,due to road or weather conditions.

Yakushima Excursion Tour Bus

Reservations required by 17:00 one day in advance.

<Yakuzaru Bus >

Course A (Full day) Adult : ¥5,500 (Lunch incl.

)

¥ Solo ticket price: ¥8,000 (2-seat space)
Route : Senpiro Waterfall. Nakama Banyan Tree. Ohko Waterfall,
Seibu Rind6. Inakahama Beach. Yakusugi Land. Kigen Cedar

Course B (Half-Day, Morning) Adult : ¥4,000

3 Solo ticket price: ¥6,000 (2-seat space)
Route: Senpiro Waterfall, Nakama Banyan Tree. Ohko Waterfall,
Seibu Rind6. Inakahama Beach

p-




	時刻表
	busroute202405_e.pdf
	RouteMap




